DocuSign Envelope ID: E17EDAEC-78CA-45CA-88F3-B06C1539CAF0

Amendment
To Nutrition and Commissary Management Services Agreement
Between Sedgwick County and Summit Food Services

This Amendment No. 4 (the "Amendment"), is entered into by and between Sedgwick
County ("County") and Summit Food Service a New Mexico Limited Liability Company
("Summit").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, County and Summit entered into a Nutrition and Commissary Management
Services Agreement (the "Agreement”) dated, February 9, 2017 to provide nutrition and
commissary management services to Sedgwick County;

WHEREAS, The Parties agree to a meal price increase per tray.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and Summit hereby agree to amend the Agreement as
follows :

1. Cost Per Meal. County and Summit agree to increase the cost per meal for the
period from February 8, 2021 to February 8, 2022:

Current_Meal Price Increase New Meal Price
$1.3515 3% $1.3920
($0.0405)

If at any time the inmate population falls 1350, including residential center meals, for a
period longer than 3 weeks, Summit reserves the right to adjust pricing until such time
as the population raises above the threshold.

This Amendment is effective as of February 8,2021. All other terms and conditions of the original
Contract (as modified from time to time) shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise amended
as provided in the Contract.

DocuSigned by:

Company %,,,4,& C. ’(7’“/‘”' @ County

Signature: Signature:
Ns?me: THPEeSemoha, T Ngme:
Title: Z/ZPzr;/gszEient and CEO Title:
Date: Date:
County County
Signature: Signature
Name: Name:
Title: Title:

Date: Date:




DocuSign Envelope ID: E17EDAEC-78CA-45CA-88F3-B06C1539CAF0



	Amendment
	WITNESSETH:


		2021-02-22T07:46:13-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




